NXMG-125C Current-Temperature Adjustment Curve
R
a
te
d
 c
u
rr

1.3 Standard：IEC 60947-2,37-SDMS-01,37-SDMS-02,37-SDMS-
03
2. Type designation
NXM G - 125 C □
Product model :
NXM series moulded case circuit breaker
Improved type (Apply to Saudi market)
Frame size rated current:
125A、250A、400A、600A
Blank: No lock;
C: With lock
3.1 Setting temperature: +55℃
3.2 Normal ambient temperature: -5℃+55℃
Note: If the ambient temperature is between -10℃ and +75℃,
please refer the characteristic curve of anti-time limit.
3.3 Pollution level: Level 3.
3.4 The inclination to the vertical plane does not exceed 5°?
3.5 Installation environmental conditions:
3.5.1 No significant shaking or shock vibration;
3.5.2 The medium is free from explosion hazard, and there are
no gases and dust (including conductive dust) that can
corrode metals and destroy insulation;
3.6 Air conditions:
The relative humidity of the atmosphere does not exceed 50%
when the ambient air temperature is +55℃; the higher relative
humidity can be obtained at lower temperatures; the monthly
average maximum relative humidity of the wettest month is
90%, and the average minimum temperature of the month is
+25℃, and takes the condensation that occurs on the surface of
the product due to temperature changes into account.
3. Operation and installation conditions
4. Main Technical Parameters
5. Curves (for power distribution, calibrated at 55℃)
Rated current
1
0.05
0.02
0.5
0.2
0.1
10000
7200
3600
1200
600
300
120
60
20
2
5
10
30
10000
0.5
10
0.05
0.1
0.2
5
1
2
3600
1200
600
300
120
60
30
20
7200
0.02
NXMG-125  Tripping CurveC

1.3 Standard：IEC 60947-2,37-SDMS-01,37-SDMS-02,37-SDMS-
03
2. Type designation
NXM G - 125 C □
Product model :
NXM series moulded case circuit breaker
Improved type (Apply to Saudi market)
Frame size rated current:
125A、250A、400A、600A
Blank: No lock;
C: With lock
3.1 Setting temperature: +55℃
3.2 Normal ambient temperature: -5℃+55℃
Note: If the ambient temperature is between -10℃ and +75℃,
please refer the characteristic curve of anti-time limit.
3.3 Pollution level: Level 3.
3.4 The inclination to the vertical plane does not exceed 5°?
3.5 Installation environmental conditions:
3.5.1 No significant shaking or shock vibration;
3.5.2 The medium is free from explosion hazard, and there are
no gases and dust (including conductive dust) that can
corrode metals and destroy insulation;
3.6 Air conditions:
The relative humidity of the atmosphere does not exceed 50%
when the ambient air temperature is +55℃; the higher relative
humidity can be obtained at lower temperatures; the monthly
average maximum relative humidity of the wettest month is
90%, and the average minimum temperature of the month is
+25℃, and takes the condensation that occurs on the surface of
the product due to temperature changes into account.
3. Operation and installation conditions
4. Main Technical Parameters
5. Curves (for power distribution, calibrated at 55℃)
Rated current
1
0.05
0.02
0.5
0.2
0.1
10000
7200
3600
1200
600
300
120
60
20
2
5
10
30
10000
0.5
10
0.05
0.1
0.2
5
1
2
3600
1200
600
300
120
60
30
20
7200
0.02
NXMG-125  Tripping CurveC